



State of Wisconsin
2005 - 2006 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1323/1
JK:lmk:rs

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 642**

November 9, 2005 – Offered by Representative MUSSER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 7: delete the material beginning with “exceeding” and ending
3 with “percent,” on page 2, line 1, and substitute “of 0.6 percent, 0.7 percent, 0.8
4 percent, 0.9 percent, or 1.0 percent”.

5 **2.** Page 2, line 3: after “board.” insert “Any rate approved under this subsection
6 shall take effect on the first January 1 following its approval.”.

7 **3.** Page 2, line 7: delete the material beginning with “no less” and ending with
8 “percent” on line 8 and substitute “0.5 percent, or the rate approved under s. 77.70
9 (2).”.

10 **4.** Page 2, line 14: delete “no less than 0.5 percent” and substitute “0.5 percent,
11 or the rate approved under s. 77.70 (2).”.

12 **5.** Page 2, line 15: delete “and no more than 1.0 percent”.

13 **6.** Page 3, line 5: delete “no less than”.

